

Informazione Data/Ora Ricezione
Regolamentata n. 25 Marzo 2015 MTA - Star
1136-26-2015 11:40:59

Societa' : YOOX

Identificativo : 55148

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : YOOXN01 - Valerio

Tipologia : AVVI 16

Data/Ora Ricezione : 25 Marzo 2015 11:40:59

Data/Ora Inizio : 25 Marzo 2015 11:56:00

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Correction, 2014 diluted EPS

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

# YOOX GROUP



#### PRESS RELEASE

### YOOX S.P.A.: CORRECTION: 2014 DILUTED EPS

*Milan, 25 March 2015* - YOOX Group specifies that, with reference to the note issued by Kepler Cheuvreux this morning, the correct average number of shares granted without consideration as of 31 December 2014 amounts to 3,957,901, rather than 16,807,703 as incorrectly stated on page 126 of the 2014 Draft Consolidated Financial Statements of YOOX Group. As a result, the total average number of diluted shares related to fiscal year 2014 is equal to 63,070,024, rather than 75,919,826.

As a result of what is written above, the diluted EPS for 2014 amounts to €0.22, rather than €0.18.

Below is the correct table.

Calculation of diluted EPS	31 December 2014	31 December 2013
Basic earnings which can be granted	13,802	12,620
Basic average number of ordinary shares	59,112,123	57,682,520
Average number of shares granted without consideration	3,957,901	5,207,948
Total	63,070,024	62,890,467
Diluted EPS	0.22	0.20

#### YOOX Group analyst/investor contacts

Silvia Scagnelli Corporate Development & Financial Communications Director T +39 02 83112811 investor.relations@yoox.com

# **YOOX Group media contacts**

Arturo Salerni Financial Communication Manager M +39 346 27 02 591 arturo.salerni@yoox.com

Image Building Simona Raffaelli, Emanuela Borromeo T +39 02 89011300 yoox@imagebuilding.it

## **YOOX Group**

YOOX Group is the global Internet retailing partner for leading fashion & design brands. It has established itself amongst the market leaders with the multi-brand online stores <u>yoox.com</u>, <u>thecorner.com</u> and <u>shoescribe.com</u>, as well as with numerous mono-brand online stores, all of which are "Powered by YOOX Group." The Group is also a partner of Kering, with which it has created a joint venture dedicated to the management of the mono-brand online stores of several of the Kering Group's luxury brands. The Group has offices and operations in Europe, the United States, Japan, China and Hong Kong and delivers to more than 100 countries worldwide. Listed on the Milan stock exchange, the Group posted consolidated net revenues of Euro 524 million in 2014. For further information: <u>www.yooxgroup.com</u>.

Fine Comunicato r	n.1136-26
-------------------	-----------

Numero di Pagine: 3